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AMERICAN INTERNET MORTGAGE, INC

CONROY, EDWARD TIPTON 2018 8271 6/27/2018 $115,000.00

$115,000.001

AMERICAS CREDIT UNION

CHAINEY, TIMOTHY A 2018 8386 6/29/2018 $50,000.00

$50,000.001

ARVEST BANK

BATESEL, JONAS S 2018 6971 6/1/2018 $218,000.00
BESS, JUSTIN 2018 6978 6/1/2018 $158,000.00
ROHLFING, WILLIAM 2018 6989 6/1/2018 $311,600.00
LUKE, NATHAN R 2018 7031 6/4/2018 $124,000.00
CRAIG, ALYSSA 2018 7160 6/5/2018 $146,712.00
FITZPATRICK, RICKEY G 2018 7187 6/5/2018 $80,000.00
TALLEY, JACOB RANDY 2018 7206 6/6/2018 $231,895.00
PHILLIPS, LIEREN M 2018 7457 6/11/2018 $287,755.00
EALY, MEGAN L 2018 7718 6/15/2018 $140,250.00
COLE, ROBIN 2018 7720 6/15/2018 $90,000.00
SMITH, TEMPLETON III 2018 7723 6/15/2018 $270,750.00
BRIDGES, RORY 2018 7838 6/18/2018 $220,000.00
MILLER, GUY F REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST 2018 7913 6/20/2018 $120,000.00
CARSTENS, ASHLEIGH M 2018 8109 6/25/2018 $137,750.00
DAUGHERTY, DAVID L 2018 8166 6/26/2018 $40,000.00
MACMURRAY, KASIE R 2018 8193 6/26/2018 $186,767.00
ZINNERT, HEIDI 2018 8333 6/28/2018 $177,701.00
O'BRIEN, ASHLEY L 2018 8351 6/29/2018 $120,505.00

$3,061,685.0018

ASSEMBLIES OF GOD CREDIT UNION

MCGEE, KEVIN B 2018 6967 6/1/2018 $206,000.00
PATE, CHRISTOPHER A 2018 7041 6/4/2018 $308,000.00
PATE, CHRISTOPHER A 2018 7042 6/4/2018 $38,500.00
CRAWFORD, SHONNA 2018 7059 6/4/2018 $182,800.00
ARMSTRONG, DEVIN L 2018 7399 6/11/2018 $278,806.00
ARCHAMBEAU, TRACY L 2018 7452 6/11/2018 $144,000.00
LEJEUNE, KAYLA M 2018 7679 6/15/2018 $123,405.00
CRANE, ANGELIA M 2018 8030 6/25/2018 $33,150.00
DINWIDDIE, TAMERA ELLEN 2018 8345 6/29/2018 $190,656.00

$1,505,317.009

ASSEMBLIES OF GOD CU

EGESDAL, LACY M 2018 7383 6/11/2018 $86,000.00
LEJEUNE, KAYLA M 2018 7470 6/12/2018 $123,405.00
CHESHIER, STANLEY M 2018 7648 6/15/2018 $142,000.00
HORTON, JOSHUA BERRY 2018 7683 6/15/2018 $20,000.00
CHERNIOGLO, PAUL 2018 7684 6/15/2018 $20,000.00

$391,405.005
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BANCORPSOUTH BANK

LOUVIERE, CATHEY 2018 6956 6/1/2018 $56,000.00
SELL, CHRISTOPHER 2018 6970 6/1/2018 $167,948.00
HICKMAN, FAUNDA HARRIETT 2018 7215 6/6/2018 $42,500.00
SNOW, THERESA K 2018 7480 6/12/2018 $31,600.00
BURKE, BERNADELLE 2018 7526 6/12/2018 $181,550.00
BREWER, LINDA L 2018 7956 6/21/2018 $125,000.00
ELF PROPERTY HOLDINGS, LLC 2018 8355 6/29/2018 $11,040.00

$615,638.007

BANK OF AMERICA

DANIELS, STEPHANIE A 2018 7022 6/4/2018 $25,000.00
ARRINGTON, AMBER 2018 7068 6/4/2018 $240,000.00
KRUSE, GRETCHEN L 2018 7257 6/7/2018 $50,000.00

$315,000.003

BANK OF AMERICAN FORK

MUMFORD, CASSI L 2018 7944 6/21/2018 $91,000.00

$91,000.001

BANK OF BILLINGS

FRANGELLA, SHEENA MARIE 2018 7061 6/4/2018 $116,000.00
RAGAIN, JERRY WAYNE 2018 7107 6/5/2018 $148,000.00
TRICKEL HOMES, INC 2018 7233 6/6/2018 $221,000.00

$485,000.003

BANK OF BOLIVAR

AUSTIN, MARK S 2018 7109 6/5/2018 $1,050,034.00
BRADEN TRIXIE R 2018 7442 6/11/2018 $191,920.00
HULSEY, TERESA 2018 7539 6/13/2018 $100,000.00

$1,341,954.003

BANK OF LITTLE ROCK MORTGAGE

GLIDDEN, BRIELLE NICOLE 2018 7403 6/11/2018 $199,900.00
BOND, HEIDI E 2018 8071 6/25/2018 $72,757.00
ROSTIC, MARIE K 2018 8096 6/25/2018 $195,886.00
SAKOFF, JACALEE MARIE 2018 8189 6/26/2018 $278,400.00

$746,943.004

BANK OF LITTLE ROCK MORTGAGE CORPORATION

KELLNER, SARA JO 2018 7326 6/8/2018 $168,150.00
NADULISHNYAK, YELENA 2018 7888 6/20/2018 $115,862.00
ANTONYUK, ANGELA 2018 8233 6/27/2018 $170,905.00
MALYK, KATHERINE 2018 8384 6/29/2018 $151,996.00

$606,913.004

BEAR STATE BANK

TAYLOR, CHARLES 2018 7219 6/6/2018 $22,000.00
ANDERSON, NICK 2018 7220 6/6/2018 $8,000.00

$30,000.002
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BLUCURRENT CREDIT UNION

PROE, SCOTT 2018 7054 6/4/2018 $137,900.00
GAISFORD, KIMBERLY N 2018 7290 6/8/2018 $50,700.00
BROWN, MIRANDA 2018 7391 6/11/2018 $25,820.00
HUDSON, PHYLLIS 2018 7437 6/11/2018 $120,000.00
PORTER, HEATHER N 2018 7875 6/20/2018 $20,000.00
WALTERS, JAMIE 2018 8239 6/27/2018 $20,000.00

$374,420.006

BROKER SOLUTIONS

KRICK, JOEY 2018 8206 6/26/2018 $161,515.00

$161,515.001

CENTRAL BANK OF BRANSON

BROWN, ALYSHA 2018 7381 6/11/2018 $195,000.00
BALLEW, MARK L 2018 7410 6/11/2018 $320,625.00
MORTON, CHRISTOPHER 2018 8298 6/28/2018 $123,920.00

$639,545.003

CENTRAL BANK OF ST LOUIS

ZIRFAS, RUTH P 2018 7538 6/13/2018 $120,000.00

$120,000.001

CENTRAL BANK OF THE OZARKS

LOVELACE, JACOB 2018 6958 6/1/2018 $189,900.00
BUSSELL BUILDING COMPANY 2018 7009 6/4/2018 $185,900.00
BUSSELL BUILDING INC 2018 7011 6/4/2018 $196,800.00
BUSSELL BUILDING INC 2018 7012 6/4/2018 $158,400.00
SHELTON, JEFFREY L 2018 7033 6/4/2018 $19,500.00
C & L BUILDERS INC 2018 7037 6/4/2018 $136,000.00
C & L BUILDERS INC 2018 7038 6/4/2018 $136,000.00
DUNKMANN, JUSTIN 2018 7044 6/4/2018 $62,800.00
TURNER RESIDENTIAL HOLDING, LLC 2018 7056 6/4/2018 $56,000.00
C & L BUILDERS INC 2018 7057 6/4/2018 $138,000.00
POLETE, JACKIE 2018 7074 6/4/2018 $123,960.00
KROGER, SCOTT A 2018 7085 6/5/2018 $80,000.00
TANKERSLEY, LINDA MARIE 2018 7178 6/5/2018 $59,000.00
LIMAICO, ROSANA S SEGOVIA 2018 7332 6/8/2018 $523,681.00
WEBB, KEITH 2018 7379 6/8/2018 $190,000.00
JOHNS, MELISSA G 2018 7405 6/11/2018 $15,000.00
FOWLER, PAMELA ANN 2018 7429 6/11/2018 $215,120.00
KR CANTRELL HOMES LLC 2018 7518 6/12/2018 $204,000.00
KR CANTRELL HOMES LLC 2018 7519 6/12/2018 $229,000.00
KR CANTRELL HOMES LLC 2018 7520 6/12/2018 $204,000.00
KROGER, DENICIA R 2018 8037 6/25/2018 $79,800.00
PAULSEN, STACI 2018 8101 6/25/2018 $380,000.00
BURNS, CHARLES W 2018 8103 6/25/2018 $363,200.00
SERVE WELL PROPERTIES, LLC 2018 8164 6/26/2018 $366,300.00
SERVE WELL PROPERTIES, LLC 2018 8198 6/26/2018 $229,500.00
TURNER RESIDENTIAL HOLDING LLC 2018 8312 6/28/2018 $56,000.00
HOSUTT, DELLA K 2018 8326 6/28/2018 $150,000.00

$4,747,861.0027
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CITIZENS BANK OF ROGERSVILLE

COSSIN, BOB L 2018 7307 6/8/2018 $363,000.00
COSSIN, BOB L 2018 7308 6/8/2018 $363,000.00
WARREN, AMBER D 2018 7735 6/18/2018 $216,000.00
CLIMER, ANNA BELLE REVOCABLE LIVING T 2018 7968 6/22/2018 $55,000.00
BALLARD, SARAH E 2018 8059 6/25/2018 $100,000.00

$1,097,000.005

CMG MORTGAGE

SUSTAITA, NOHEMI 2018 8089 6/25/2018 $241,600.00

$241,600.001

COMMERCE BANK

BROWN, JUDY A 2018 7045 6/4/2018 $100,000.00
GARRISON, MYCHELLE 2018 7201 6/6/2018 $217,500.00
LEE, CAROLYN J 2018 7202 6/6/2018 $40,000.00
MCALISTER, IRIS J 2018 7324 6/8/2018 $69,900.00
SEIBERT, CASEY R 2018 8209 6/27/2018 $108,000.00
WIMBERLY, CHRIS T 2018 8322 6/28/2018 $13,366.63

$548,766.636

CORNELISON, ANNA

EAKINS, GALEN 2018 7364 6/8/2018 $36,000.00

$36,000.001

CORNELISON, JAMES

EAKINS, GALEN 2018 7364 6/8/2018 $36,000.00

$36,000.001

COURTNEY, FAMILY TRUST

FITZGERALD, SCOTT 2018 7322 6/8/2018 $0.01

$0.011

COURTNEY, JOHN R /TRUSTEE

FITZGERALD, SCOTT 2018 7322 6/8/2018 $0.01

$0.011

D A JOHNSON INVESTMENT, LLC

TURNER RESIDENTIAL HOLDING, LLC 2018 8078 6/25/2018 $299,700.00

$299,700.001
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DAS ACQUISITION COMPANY

BOHM, CARY 2018 6950 6/1/2018 $175,750.00
WERNER, JAROD A 2018 6980 6/1/2018 $125,238.00
DOOLY, ROBERT A 2018 7001 6/1/2018 $145,960.00
LUEBBER, WYATT STEPHEN 2018 7066 6/4/2018 $156,655.00
MERTZ, STACY 2018 7341 6/8/2018 $330,560.00
STEARNS, THOMAS 2018 7369 6/8/2018 $116,060.00
DENBOW, ASHLEE 2018 7408 6/11/2018 $161,029.00
SMITH CARL LEE 2018 7434 6/11/2018 $145,972.00
NUEBURGER, STEPHANIE D 2018 7459 6/11/2018 $157,102.00
WOODHEAD, ANDREW 2018 7693 6/15/2018 $151,525.00
WELLBORN, MATTHEW 2018 7728 6/15/2018 $208,000.00
JACKSON, TERRY D 2018 7805 6/19/2018 $148,484.00
VAN HORN, KRISTIN 2018 7814 6/19/2018 $141,414.00
MCGEHEE, BRAD M 2018 7870 6/20/2018 $210,000.00
HURLBERT, MATTHEW 2018 7906 6/20/2018 $280,000.00
GILLIGAN, SCOTT 2018 7929 6/21/2018 $100,000.00
O'NEIL, GREG 2018 8064 6/25/2018 $153,122.00
ROSENBERG, JESSIKA 2018 8086 6/25/2018 $119,090.00
FORD, DORAN 2018 8126 6/26/2018 $136,363.00
HARWELL, PAMELA KAY 2018 8359 6/29/2018 $109,800.00
ROY, TODD 2018 8363 6/29/2018 $126,000.00

$3,398,124.0021

EMBRACE HOME LOANS

SKINNER, GLORIA A 2018 7621 6/14/2018 $156,695.00

$156,695.001

FAIRWAY INDEPENDENT MORTGAGE CORPORATION

MELTON, MIKELL R 2018 7117 6/5/2018 $231,587.00
SHORE, JUSTIN 2018 7824 6/19/2018 $194,750.00
BULLUCK, VANCY C 2018 8191 6/26/2018 $196,377.00

$622,714.003

FCS FINANCIAL

HOLT, JOSHUA 2018 8069 6/25/2018 $34,600.00
HIGH, JENNY 2018 8149 6/26/2018 $168,000.00

$202,600.002

FIRST INDEPENDENT BANK

TEAGUE, MICHELLE 2018 7021 6/4/2018 $250,000.00
ST JOHN, JASON F 2018 7197 6/6/2018 $150,000.00

$400,000.002

FIRST MIDWEST BANK OF THE OZARKS

SITTON, HEATH R 2018 7366 6/8/2018 $57,314.00

$57,314.001

FLANAGAN STATE BANK

PAVLOV, ALEKSEY V 2018 7362 6/8/2018 $65,000.00

$65,000.001
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FLAT BRANCH MORTGAGE

STEWART, CODY 2018 6974 6/1/2018 $118,808.00
RILEY, JEREMY W 2018 7088 6/5/2018 $188,522.00
MCCASKILL, JOHN 2018 7106 6/5/2018 $200,000.00
BAKER, DAVID M 2018 7127 6/5/2018 $224,867.00
MITCHELL, TERRY 2018 7142 6/5/2018 $268,680.00
KOENIG, JENNIFER E 2018 7345 6/8/2018 $105,600.00
WARFEL, JACOB 2018 7432 6/11/2018 $126,262.00
COINER, STACY L 2018 7566 6/13/2018 $230,375.00
BROOME, ANGELA E 2018 7568 6/13/2018 $220,040.00
SIGMAN, THERESA 2018 7623 6/14/2018 $90,000.00
RIPPEE, ZACHARIAH J 2018 7635 6/14/2018 $122,146.00
JENNINGS, BRIDGETTE 2018 7765 6/18/2018 $260,000.00
COX, KIM D 2018 7826 6/19/2018 $160,550.00
JONES, ADAM 2018 7960 6/21/2018 $69,000.00
BASGALL, JUSTIN 2018 8080 6/25/2018 $126,500.00
EVANS, BRIAN 2018 8091 6/25/2018 $115,900.00
SMYER, LAURA L 2018 8099 6/25/2018 $173,716.00
MADISON, DAVID JACOB 2018 8182 6/26/2018 $179,910.00
ADAMS, NARI 2018 8300 6/28/2018 $19,640.00
LUMMIS, MARY B 2018 8314 6/28/2018 $249,287.00
ASBY, CARI LEA 2018 8349 6/29/2018 $286,400.00

$3,536,203.0021

FOUNDATION CREDIT UNION

MARTIN, KAYLYN M 2018 8048 6/25/2018 $166,500.00

$166,500.001

FRANKLIN AMERICAN MORTGAGE COMPANY

BURROWS, ROD 2018 7155 6/5/2018 $190,800.00
PHILLIPS, EDWARD R 2018 7681 6/15/2018 $330,000.00
MCCARTER, SARA 2018 7949 6/21/2018 $199,500.00
WARREN, DANIEL 2018 7992 6/22/2018 $152,720.00

$873,020.004

FREEDOM BANK OF SOUTHERN MISSOURI

MILLS, JEREMY 2018 7072 6/4/2018 $220,000.00
SAMUEL, JENNIFER L 2018 8105 6/25/2018 $50,000.00

$270,000.002

FREEDOM MORTGAGE CORPORATION

BARLOW, JASPER CURRIE JR 2018 8005 6/22/2018 $302,669.00

$302,669.001
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GERSHMAN MORTGAGE

HOFF, SHARRAY 2018 6946 6/1/2018 $128,400.00
ROTH, CHRISTINE 2018 7208 6/6/2018 $156,000.00
HEDGPETH, SHELBY L 2018 7218 6/6/2018 $153,225.00
HARSKEY, THOMAS J 2018 7268 6/7/2018 $143,543.00
TERRY, STEVEN 2018 7502 6/12/2018 $119,790.00
DYKE, PEGGY BLAIR 2018 7756 6/18/2018 $175,698.00
BEYERLEIN, CANDACE M 2018 7769 6/18/2018 $155,439.00
MCCARTNEY, LEANDRA L 2018 7812 6/19/2018 $350,910.00
VAN BUREN, CARMEN 2018 7924 6/21/2018 $120,500.00
BELL, MICHAEL A 2018 8187 6/26/2018 $136,482.00
JOLLEY, KAREN E 2018 8208 6/26/2018 $214,581.00
KIRSTINE, LORI A 2018 8361 6/29/2018 $132,063.00

$1,986,631.0012

GREAT SOUTHERN BANK

STEVENSON, AARON T 2018 6962 6/1/2018 $149,344.00
LYONS, RICHARD JR 2018 7077 6/4/2018 $174,990.00
SOBIERALSKI, JESSICA L 2018 7124 6/5/2018 $30,000.00
DENDINGER, JOHN 2018 7134 6/5/2018 $31,000.00
CRIM, CAROLYN 2018 7184 6/5/2018 $22,000.00
PRUITT, THOMAS S 2018 7270 6/7/2018 $85,858.00
TURNER RESIDENTIAL HOLDING, LLC 2018 7348 6/8/2018 $169,150.00
TURNER RESIDENTIAL HOLDING, LLC 2018 7350 6/8/2018 $169,150.00
TURNER RESIDENTIAL HOLDING, LLC 2018 7352 6/8/2018 $147,900.00
TURNER RESIDENTIAL HOLDING, LLC 2018 7354 6/8/2018 $147,900.00
TURNER, KOURTNEY BRIANNE 2018 7540 6/13/2018 $9,000.00
WORTHY, JAMES 2018 7631 6/14/2018 $411,186.00
WINSLOW, TERRANCE LEE 2018 2652 6/15/2018 $281,835.00
CONTROLLED BURN, LLC 2018 7668 6/15/2018 $227,615.00
CONTROLLED BURN, LLC 2018 7671 6/15/2018 $227,615.00
CONTROLLED BURN, LLC 2018 7674 6/15/2018 $227,615.00
SCHILLING, RANDY RAE 2018 7715 6/15/2018 $121,000.00
BURWICK, DOUGLAS W 2018 7884 6/20/2018 $124,000.00
FOSTER, KAREN L 2018 7890 6/20/2018 $138,800.00
ALARCON, ANA 2018 7904 6/20/2018 $125,200.00
BADENBACH, MICHAEL 2018 8014 6/22/2018 $130,303.00
IVES, ETHAN 2018 8050 6/25/2018 $252,000.00
VERNEE ARMFIELD, BRENDA 2018 8120 6/25/2018 $151,200.00
DANDURAND, TEENA 2018 8122 6/26/2018 $116,565.00
WHELAN, VICKY L 2018 8251 6/27/2018 $148,000.00

$3,819,226.0025
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GUARANTY BANK

ROSS, JEREMY R 2018 6952 6/1/2018 $16,000.00
LLOYD, MELISSA J 2018 6954 6/1/2018 $20,000.00
HAWKINS, COREY 2018 6983 6/1/2018 $247,500.00
WINKLER, SHANNON A 2018 7165 6/5/2018 $128,775.00
WHEELER'S FAMILY REVOCABLE TRUST 2018 7297 6/8/2018 $65,000.00
LGP INVESTMENTS, LLC 2018 7310 6/8/2018 $260,000.00
PLANK, TARA 2018 7312 6/8/2018 $486,900.00
HAUGEN, TRISHA L 2018 7557 6/13/2018 $20,000.00
TEMPLETON, ANGELA 2018 7608 6/14/2018 $74,400.00
RUSH, ANTHONY 2018 7638 6/14/2018 $158,500.00
PACE, ANDREA 2018 7755 6/18/2018 $145,591.00
MEYERS, JEFFREY L 2018 8114 6/25/2018 $80,000.00
THE SCHUCHMANN BUILDING GROUP LLC 2018 8218 6/27/2018 $152,000.00
THE SCHUCHMANN BUILDING GROUP LLC 2018 8219 6/27/2018 $147,000.00
THE SCHUCHMAN BUILDING GROUP, LLC 2018 8220 6/27/2018 $270,000.00
HARRIS, RYAN 2018 8254 6/27/2018 $434,400.00
LINVILLE CONSTRUCTION, LLC 2018 8268 6/27/2018 $131,250.00
KATES, EMILY A 2018 8276 6/27/2018 $124,000.00
HAWKINS, TERESA L 2018 8331 6/28/2018 $102,000.00

$3,063,316.0019

HAWTHORN BANK

RAY, MEGAN E 2018 7321 6/8/2018 $28,307.04

$28,307.041

HEFNER, CARL G

MINERAL SPRINGS PROPERTIES, LLC 2018 7761 6/18/2018 $177,500.00

$177,500.001

HEFNER, CAROLYN S

MINERAL SPRINGS PROPERTIES, LLC 2018 7761 6/18/2018 $177,500.00

$177,500.001

HOME MORTGAGE GROUP

CATTANACH, TAYLOR F 2018 7777 6/18/2018 $122,462.00

$122,462.001

HOMEPRIDE BANK

MIDWEST CUSTOM HOMES LLC 2018 7494 6/12/2018 $200,000.00

$200,000.001

HOMESERVICES LENDING

SCHEND, JONATHAN L 2018 7426 6/11/2018 $121,505.00

$121,505.001

HOWARD BANK

MAY, CASEY 2018 7528 6/12/2018 $92,500.00

$92,500.001

KELLER MORTGAGE

FREEMAN, COREY S 2018 5657 6/15/2018 $160,050.00

$160,050.001
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LEGACY BANK AND TRUST

MCHAFFIE, THOMAS R 2018 7081 6/4/2018 $11,000.00
SMITH, ANDREA 2018 7247 6/7/2018 $100,000.00
KLOSKY, KESHIA 2018 7500 6/12/2018 $37,500.00
KRUEGER, BRANDI 2018 7551 6/13/2018 $180,000.00
AUSTIN, SARAH 2018 7592 6/13/2018 $509,000.00
WEGNER, NATHAN 2018 7663 6/15/2018 $75,984.65
DISHMAN, KAYLA 2018 8097 6/25/2018 $121,500.00
COCKRELL, BILLIE 2018 8150 6/26/2018 $110,000.00

$1,144,984.658

LEGEND BANK

MAYFIELD, KENDRA 2018 7895 6/20/2018 $90,000.00

$90,000.001

LOANDEPOT.COM

MANN, NICHOLE 2018 8203 6/26/2018 $203,500.00

$203,500.001

LT TRUST COMPANY

HILLTOP VISTA, LLC 2018 7317 6/8/2018 $300,000.00

$300,000.001

METRO CREDIT UNION

WEMPLE, JOSHUA 2018 7477 6/12/2018 $40,000.00

$40,000.001

MID-MISSOURI BANK

WILLARD, JUANITA J 2018 6948 6/1/2018 $105,000.00
SOPER, MICHAEL R 2018 6960 6/1/2018 $148,800.00
PELAK, CHRIS 2018 6965 6/1/2018 $250,000.00
411 SELF STORAGE LLC 2018 7145 6/5/2018 $228,075.00
GREEN, JUDITH A 2018 7183 6/5/2018 $271,915.00
SOPER, LORI L 2018 7576 6/13/2018 $148,800.00
HELT, WILLIAM F 2018 7806 6/19/2018 $100,000.00
LARIMORE, TAYLOR A 2018 7819 6/19/2018 $133,000.00
NELSON, CARL JOSEPH 2018 8073 6/25/2018 $190,000.00
EDWARDS, LEONA A 2018 8118 6/25/2018 $155,000.00
ZUBIA, BRANDY 2018 8261 6/27/2018 $94,875.00
VIEBROCK, RENEE LEE 2018 8293 6/28/2018 $28,920.00
AUFFET, SHIRLEY 2018 8379 6/29/2018 $150,000.00

$2,004,385.0013

MISSOURI ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE EMPLOYEES CU

HORTON, ADAM C 2018 7083 6/5/2018 $305,000.00

$305,000.001

MISSOURI HOUSING DEVELOPMENT COMMISSION

RIPPEE, ZACHARIAH J 2018 7636 6/14/2018 $4,885.84

$4,885.841

MISSOURI MORTGAGE SERVICES

MCLAUGHLIN, BRANDON R 2018 7250 6/7/2018 $131,313.00

$131,313.001



BOOK # PAGE #

PAGE 10/15

AMOUNT

LENDER DETAILED ACTIVITY REPORT 07/02/2018   2:32:09PM

RECORDED

MORRISON, AMY S TRUSTEE

WEGNER, JOSH C 2018 7973 6/22/2018 $55,000.00

$55,000.001

MORRISON, ROBERT L AND AMY S TRUST

WEGNER, NATHAN D 2018 7973 6/22/2018 $55,000.00

$55,000.001

MORRISON, ROBERT L TRUSTEE

WEGNER, JOSH C 2018 7973 6/22/2018 $55,000.00

$55,000.001

MORTGAGE INVESTMENT SERVICES CORPORATION

CAMACHO, AUSTIN M 2018 7189 6/6/2018 $84,848.00

$84,848.001

MORTGAGE RESEARCH CENTER

KING, SONYA D 2018 7490 6/12/2018 $408,035.00

$408,035.001

MR COOPER

WILSON, BEVERLY 2018 7845 6/19/2018 $43,000.00
CARR, MATTHEW J 2018 8400 6/29/2018 $113,298.00

$156,298.002

NAVY FEDERAL CREDIT UNION

CORTESE, EVA N 2018 8236 6/27/2018 $130,000.00

$130,000.001

NEIGHBORS CREDIT UNION

WARD, MELVIN & LINDA REVOCABLE LIVIN 2018 7965 6/21/2018 $109,520.00

$109,520.001

NEW AMERICAN FUNDING

JONES, MARY G 2018 7069 6/4/2018 $115,500.00
WILLIAMS, WALTER 2018 7468 6/12/2018 $349,312.00
LOULA, TAMARA DANIELLE 2018 7496 6/12/2018 $141,414.00
SPECKMAN, JENNIFER 2018 7587 6/13/2018 $112,813.00
COHEN, DEBORAH 2018 7712 6/15/2018 $176,767.00

$895,806.005

NEW DAY FINANCIAL

DAVIS, DAWN 2018 7418 6/11/2018 $210,000.00

$210,000.001
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OAKSTAR BANK

CHAN, YIN YAN SAKIKO 2018 6937 6/1/2018 $137,464.00
MORRIS, SCOTT B 2018 6991 6/1/2018 $377,955.00
BURNETT, RONALD A 2018 7029 6/4/2018 $162,900.00
SANDS, DIANE 2018 7114 6/5/2018 $215,000.00
COX, RUSSELL R JR 2018 7140 6/5/2018 $111,200.00
COX, MATTHEW N 2018 7157 6/5/2018 $244,980.00
BECKETT, PAUL M JR 2018 7162 6/5/2018 $390,000.00
MARTIN, SARAH J 2018 7314 6/8/2018 $79,700.00
MUELLER, JANELLE 2018 7338 6/8/2018 $376,000.00
MUELLER, JANELLE 2018 7339 6/8/2018 $47,000.00
TULEY, JESSICA 2018 7347 6/8/2018 $135,757.00
MCDONALD, SCOTT G 2018 7371 6/8/2018 $227,250.00
LAING, PATRICIA L 2018 7417 6/11/2018 $166,725.00
PLANK, JESSICA 2018 7472 6/12/2018 $13,250.00
TRIPLETT, VERNON N TRUST 2018 7505 6/12/2018 $300,000.00
V&P PROPERTIES 2018 7580 6/13/2018 $300,000.00
FORTHEM, LLC 2018 7661 6/15/2018 $75,000.00
SPENCER, WILLIAM J 2018 7709 6/15/2018 $147,000.00
GILMORE, JEFFREY L TRUST 2018 7750 6/18/2018 $140,200.00
EVANS, ERIN E 2018 7868 6/20/2018 $318,700.00
MADURA, MATTHEW 2018 7908 6/20/2018 $299,900.00
LENARD RENTALS, LLC 2018 7916 6/20/2018 $108,000.00
LENARD RENTALS, LLC 2018 7918 6/21/2018 $218,000.00
HIDEWAY DEVELOPMENT, LLC 2018 7990 6/22/2018 $24,800.00
THRESS, CODY 2018 8257 6/27/2018 $332,500.00
ASH, PAM 2018 8281 6/27/2018 $140,000.00
POWELL, JESSICA 2018 8296 6/28/2018 $130,000.00
THURMAN, KATHRYN 2018 8305 6/28/2018 $256,000.00

$5,475,281.0028

OLD MISSOURI BANK

DATA PROPERTIES, LLC 2018 7023 6/4/2018 $1,400,000.00
ELSENRAAT, JOSHUA 2018 7104 6/5/2018 $133,000.00
JBK LLC 2018 7279 6/7/2018 $70,000.00
PAVLENKO, OLESIA 2018 7699 6/15/2018 $215,000.00
ESTES CAPITAL & INVESTMENT, LLC 2018 7844 6/19/2018 $225,000.00

$2,043,000.005

ON Q FINANCIAL, INC

CASH, LOGAN S 2018 7246 6/7/2018 $129,191.00

$129,191.001

OZARK BANK

PM RV AND BOAT STORAGE 2018 7256 6/7/2018 $336,000.00
PRYER, JEREMY L 2018 7703 6/15/2018 $300,950.00
JACOBS, VICKI K 2018 7739 6/18/2018 $25,000.00
ERICKSON, LINDSEY J 2018 7742 6/18/2018 $164,000.00
FRAZIER, MYRTIE 2018 8093 6/25/2018 $48,000.00
HOLMES, KATHLEEN S 2018 8252 6/27/2018 $176,000.00
NAHLIK, AMANDA TRUSTEE 2018 8366 6/29/2018 $139,200.00
DANIELS, RITA L 2018 8382 6/29/2018 $177,500.00
CHILDERS, EVELYN 2018 8385 6/29/2018 $159,000.00

$1,525,650.009
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PEOPLES COMMUNITY BANK

MCNABB, GANETTA 2018 6964 6/1/2018 $65,000.00
CREATIVE INVESTMENTS LLC 2018 7488 6/12/2018 $144,000.00

$209,000.002

PNC BANK

VALENTINE, ANGELA G 2018 7789 6/19/2018 $75,000.00

$75,000.001

PRIMELENDING

JOHNSON, CHRISTOPHER 2018 7176 6/5/2018 $149,469.00
LAY, STEPHANIE 2018 7333 6/8/2018 $83,200.00
JOHNSON, LAURA ANNE 2018 7461 6/11/2018 $287,900.00
BURNSIDE, MICHAEL 2018 7532 6/12/2018 $193,922.00
KALTENBORN, ROBERT ARTHUR 2018 7822 6/19/2018 $100,000.00

$814,491.005

QUICKEN LOANS

BROWN, NAKOAH C 2018 6997 6/1/2018 $88,800.00
KELLEY, MICHAEL 2018 7119 6/5/2018 $170,000.00
TURNER, TRAVIS 2018 7131 6/5/2018 $220,800.00
HERNANDEZ, ELENA M 2018 7252 6/7/2018 $117,600.00
THOMAS, ANNE 2018 7447 6/11/2018 $218,153.00
MOORE, LEANN 2018 7533 6/12/2018 $193,800.00
TACKETT, JODI 2018 7575 6/13/2018 $79,500.00
FOX, STEPHEN A 2018 7901 6/20/2018 $143,200.00
SMITH, DAMIAN LYNN 2018 8021 6/25/2018 $103,785.00
PRICE, TODD 2018 8066 6/25/2018 $375,000.00

$1,710,638.0010

REGIONS BANK

JENISCH, KIMBERLY A 2018 7642 6/15/2018 $67,000.00

$67,000.001

REGIONS MORTGAGE

HAWLEY, LESLEY 2018 8341 6/28/2018 $617,500.00

$617,500.001

RELIANT BANK

LOTTER, SHAUN 2018 7914 6/20/2018 $139,500.00

$139,500.001

SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT

LOCKHART, LYNN E 2018 8284 6/28/2018 $6,414.37
GLASSCO, SARA 2018 8365 6/29/2018 $12,419.99

$18,834.362

SIDIO, PAUL N /FBO

HILLTOP VISTA, LLC 2018 7317 6/8/2018 $300,000.00

$300,000.001
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SIMMONS BANK

SP TRADING, LLC 2018 6993 6/1/2018 $3,450,000.00
AYRES, KIMBERLY D 2018 7052 6/4/2018 $125,086.00
COOK, RUSSELL A 2018 7133 6/5/2018 $159,000.00
HAWKINS, PATTY S 2018 7555 6/13/2018 $274,928.00
VIETTI HOME AND PROPERTY LLC 2018 7593 6/13/2018 $72,000.00
HARDY FAMILY HOMES, LLC 2018 8062 6/25/2018 $402,000.00
MORRIS, JENNIFER R 2018 8286 6/28/2018 $57,650.00
BOSTWICK, NICOLE 2018 8290 6/28/2018 $89,800.00
CARROLL, STEPHANIE 2018 8329 6/28/2018 $101,900.00

$4,732,364.009

SOUTHERN BANK

JACOB, JANE 2018 7028 6/4/2018 $184,000.00
SNAKEBITE INVESTMENTS, LLC 2018 7049 6/4/2018 $1,606,315.00
DOVER, DANIEL D 2018 7174 6/5/2018 $148,000.00
GREEN, CARLA 2018 7357 6/8/2018 $125,000.00
SCHILLING, ROBIN K 2018 7553 6/13/2018 $58,000.00
SANDERSON, DEBORAH 2018 7860 6/20/2018 $296,800.00

$2,418,115.006

SPRINGFIELD FIRST COMMUNITY BANK

CAW INVESTMENTS, LLC 2018 7513 6/12/2018 $122,500.00
O'GRADY, APRIL J 2018 7572 6/13/2018 $66,800.00
RITTER, LINDSAY 2018 7744 6/18/2018 $192,000.00
HANCOCK, STEVE 2018 7773 6/18/2018 $177,000.00
HERL, JACEE 2018 7840 6/19/2018 $189,905.00
RITTER, LINDSAY 2018 7925 6/21/2018 $70,000.00
FORTRESS LAND DEVELOPMENT, LLC 2018 8131 6/25/2018 $307,125.00
ROSEBROUGH, KENNETH 2018 8394 6/29/2018 $184,000.00

$1,309,330.008

STATE BANK OF SOUTHWEST MISSOURI

KISSEE, TRUST 2018 6943 6/1/2018 $100,000.00
HURSH, JOHN D 2018 7591 6/13/2018 $200,000.00

$300,000.002

STATE FARM BANK

KNUDSON, JOHN 2018 8084 6/25/2018 $118,000.00
SEILER, CRYSTAL 2018 8229 6/27/2018 $190,000.00

$308,000.002

STEWARD MORTGAGE FUNDING, LLC

MICHEL, MICHELLE L 2018 7563 6/13/2018 $150,000.00

$150,000.001

TAGHON, DAVID RALPH

MENU MAKERS, LLC 2018 8390 6/29/2018 $950,000.00

$950,000.001

TAGHON, LEONDA

MENU MAKERS, LLC 2018 8390 6/29/2018 $950,000.00

$950,000.001
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TELCOMM CREDIT UNION

PETERS, RICHARD 2018 7126 6/5/2018 $70,000.00
JANSEN, JAMI S 2018 7196 6/6/2018 $30,000.00
JENKINS, ELIZABETH A ASHER 2018 7971 6/22/2018 $60,000.00

$160,000.003

THE BANK OF MISSOURI

HART, AMY C 2018 7198 6/6/2018 $20,000.00
DODD, LINDA L /FKA 2018 7222 6/6/2018 $15,000.00
BUSHONG, CATHERINE M 2018 7231 6/6/2018 $75,000.00
ODDS & EVENS PROPERTIES, LLC 2018 7335 6/8/2018 $108,000.00
LORENZ & LORENZ PROPERTIES, LLC 2018 7640 6/15/2018 $127,100.00
HEFNER, KATHERINE QUINN 2018 7867 6/20/2018 $278,400.00

$623,500.006

TIAA, FSB

BRANDI, ALAN D 2018 7424 6/11/2018 $164,900.00

$164,900.001

TRIUMPH MORTGAGE

HARDY, ROBERT G 2018 7617 6/14/2018 $189,000.00
VANDEWEGE, JULIE 2018 8061 6/25/2018 $319,600.00

$508,600.002

U S BANK

SINGLETON INVESTMENT PROPERTIES, LLC 2018 7025 6/4/2018 $138,300.00
KEY LENDING, LLC 2018 7027 6/4/2018 $91,500.00
WOLF, JESSE 2018 7420 6/11/2018 $125,252.00
ANTON, NICHOLAS P 2018 8076 6/25/2018 $170,400.00
SPERBER, DANIEL M 2018 8124 6/26/2018 $124,863.00

$650,315.005

UMB BANK

WELTSCH, GLORIA 2018 8107 6/25/2018 $39,600.00

$39,600.001

US BANK

PEARSON, MARK 2018 6976 6/1/2018 $90,500.00
SMITH, STEPHANIE E 2018 7282 6/8/2018 $56,784.00
POWELL, DARELL E 2018 7375 6/8/2018 $25,000.00
SEXTON, JARED 2018 7463 6/11/2018 $126,250.00
DIBBEN, MICHELLE RENEE 2018 7958 6/21/2018 $200,268.00
HORVATH, FRANK 2018 8116 6/25/2018 $75,000.00
VAUGHAN, CAROLE W 2018 8401 6/29/2018 $25,617.00

$599,419.007

USAA FEDERAL SAVINGS BANK

WHITE-LABEE, AMBER L 2018 7272 6/7/2018 $174,000.00

$174,000.001

USDA

GUGEL, GAIL JEANE 2018 8211 6/27/2018 $163,532.64

$163,532.641
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VETERANS UNITED HOME LOANS

SHINSKY, JEFFERY 2018 7172 6/5/2018 $191,000.00

$191,000.001

VETERANS UNITED HOMES LOANS

JOHNSON, STEVEN R 2018 7963 6/21/2018 $282,444.00

$282,444.001

WELLS FARGO BANK

BOYD, JANICE K 2018 7036 6/4/2018 $72,000.00
COLLINS, CHARLES W AND LINDA E TRUST 2018 7151 6/5/2018 $35,000.00
SEVERINSON, PHILIP R 2018 7444 6/11/2018 $213,303.00

$320,303.003

WOOD & HUSTON BANK

MAYER, JASON M 2018 7211 6/6/2018 $251,000.00
OWENS, TRACY L 2018 8022 6/25/2018 $40,000.00

$291,000.002

$72,453,182.18REPORT TOTALS: 414


